

BUSINESS ACTIVITY**3.5 MANUFACTURING: PRODUCTION OF GOLD AND SELECTED MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS**

Period	Gold [oz]	Silver [Kg]	Cement [000 tonnes]	Beer [mega litres]	Paints [000 litres]	Soap [tonnes]	Matches [000 gross boxes]	Electricity [million Kwhs]	Non	Ice Cream [000 litres]	Alcoholic Drinks [000 litres]	Toilet Paper [000 rolls]	Garments [FJD m]
Yearly													
1970	104,008	na	60	7.0	891	3,859	108	158	na	na	na	na	na
1971	83,013	na	78	8.0	1,091	3,031	126	179	na	na	na	na	na
1972	76,004	na	91	10.0	1,109	3,603	130	191	na	na	na	na	na
1973	79,991	na	93	12.0	1,496	4,046	152	217	na	na	na	na	na
1974	68,995	na	86	15	1,391	4,868	147	223	na	na	na	na	na
1975	68,738	na	74	16	1,110	3,946	139	241	na	na	na	na	na
1976	65,780	na	69	16	1,373	4,963	132	265	na	na	na	na	na
1977	49,351	na	80	16	1,520	4,606	167	276	na	4,579	3,117	na	na
1978	28,068	na	87	16	1,702	5,229	169	284	na	5,179	3,347	na	na
1979	29,675	na	87	18	1,722	5,970	178	305	na	5,482	4,156	na	na
1980	24,885	208	83	18	1,799	6,010	173	306	3,423	4,307	4,285	na	na
1981	30,833	261	92	18	1,788	5,601	207	321	3,568	4,162	4,818	na	na
1982	45,750	576	88	19	1,836	6,229	180	331	2,541	3,643	4,815	na	na
1983	40,124	405	110	19	2,326	6,759	68	327	2,408	3,672	5,272	na	na
1984	48,515	473	98	19	1,822	7,252	105	369	2,397	3,518	6,258	na	na
1985	59,961	459	93	18	2,300	6,131	133	372	2,197	3,850	5,979	na	na
1986	91,822	774	92	16	1,951	6,891	138	402	1,941	3,893	7,065	na	na
1987	92,080	841	59	15	1,643	7,406	128	394	2,311	3,973	5,657	na	na
1988	137,348	988	44	16	1,778	7,865	145	379	2,914	4,428	5,575	na	na
1989	135,708	1,055	58	18	1,831	6,417	122	437	3,169	5,279	7,022	na	na
1990	132,332	779	78	19	2,188	6,614	153	447	3,029	7,041	9,441	na	na
1991	88,189	477	79	18	2,339	7,068	147	474	2,450	8,186	9,676	na	na
1992	118,990	1,258	84	17	2,565	6,891	142	470	2,479	9,173	9,780	na	na
1993	121,658	1,112	80	17	2,795	7,002	145	480	2,772	10,292	9,719	na	na
1994	113,653	1,498	94	16	2,626	7,248	162	520	2,930	8,962	11,543	na	na
1995	112,399	2,083	91	15	2,189	6,967	168	544	2,755	9,941	11,191	51	51
1996	143,135	1,882	84	17	2,268	6,109	163	591	2,115	9,858	13,356	64	64
1997	150,176	2,594	96	17	2,391	8,188	159	610	2,589	12,625	12,905	109	109
1998	119,665	1,745	89	18	2,374	8,972	167	631	2,325	19,719	15,519	142	142
1999	142,396	2,125	99	18	2,328	6,827	137	699	2,552	27,706	18,237	155	155
2000	121,980	1,462	87	18	2,337	6,226	141	688	1,838	30,606	19,033	146	146
2001	124,263	1,934	98	18	2,585	5,259	128	726	1,257	50,958	20,225	188	188
2002	119,794	1,903	102	20	3,858	4,503	135	765	2,805	59,569	23,594	165	165
2003	113,074	1,247	100	15	3,096	3,192	132	812	3,290	79,401	22,926	141	141
2004	129,664	1,523	111	20	3,140	4,023	133	816	2,321	94,335	20,109	178	178
2005	89,796	1,418	143	22	3,130	4,375	134	823	2,492	147,356	20,483	116	116
2006	45,103	494	143	22	3,637	6,140	144	840	3,238	168,081	26,771	47	47
2007	932	0	144	19	3,175	5,556	121	836	3,296	213,383	29,080	47	47
2008	22,497	265	140	19	3,220	5,587	138	799	3,000	203,124	28,611	47	47
2009	35,074	313	116	20	3,217	5,319	114	809	2,367	154,111	17,179	57	57
2010	61,172	328	163	23	3,765	4,148	116	869	2,713	193,012	18,842	77	77
2011	50,557	418	170	23	4,014	2,594	99	872	2,590	152,688	18,650	77	77
2012	46,271	342	150	32	4,162	2,765	106	869	2,643	184,947	18,197	70	70
2013	39,167	462	181	24	4,423	2,834	141	855	2,957	182,858	20,586	73	73
2014	38,466	361	188	24	4,104	2,799	115	870	3,695	207,072	24,131	76	76
2015	41,463	354	204	25	4,707	2,814	119	889	3,517	263,550	25,374	69	69
2016	48,226	354	219	27	5,498	2,792	154	922	3,895	317,643	28,551	76	76
2017	45,805	350	141	28	5,990	3,198	203	985	3,339	326,200	29,629	71	71
2018 [p]	41,174	413	143	29	6,184	3,517	0	1,021	3,917	362,447	29,710	77	77
Quarterly													
2017	Mar	5,317	87	38	7	1,641	707	50	253	861	88,634	7,417	16
	Jun	12,788	88	36	7	1,441	721	51	248	824	89,317	7,421	17
	Sep	14,213	88	33	6	1,455	882	51	229	828	57,055	7,435	18
	Dec	13,487	87	34	8	1,453	888	51	255	826	91,194	7,356	20
2018	Mar	9,976	88	33	7	1,611	878	0 *	256	991	92,110	7,420	19
	Jun	9,888	81	36	7	1,648	880	0	260	975	92,611	7,432	19
	Sep	10,676	106	36	7	1,469	877	0	248	975	80,946	7,428	19
	Dec	10,634	138	38	8	1,456	882	0	257	976	96,780	7,430	20
2019 [p]	Mar	8,460	117	36	7	1,477	877	0	273	972	64,525 r	7,343	19
	Jun	9,383	177	36	8	1,463	895	0	253	1,024	102,259	6,320	19
	Sep	9,287	217	36	7	1,235	771	0	234	1,085	116,884	6,404	19

Note: * From 2018 matches are not manufactured in Fiji. Only packaging and local distribution is carried out.
r Revised

Source: Quarterly returns submitted by 80 percent of the producers in the Mining & Quarrying, Manufacturing and Electricity Industry